SERIES
651/652/653
Description Series Kit Number
Bowls*
Polycarbonate Bowl & Bowl Guard - Includes NBR Bowl Seal for Filters,
Filter/Regulators and Lubricators (Electronic Liquid Level Indicator only)
651 M651AU434133001
652 M652AU440511001
653 M653AU507439001
Polycarbonate Bowl & Bowl Guard - Includes NBR Bowl Seal for Lubricators
651 M651AU434133008
652 M652AU440511008
653 M653AU507439006
Metal bowl without sight gauge. Includes NBR Bowl Seal
651 M651AU434133002
652 M652AU440511002
653 M653AU507439002
Metal bowl without sight gauge. Includes FKM Bowl Seal
651 M651AU434133011
652 M652AU440511011
653 M653AU507439005
Metal bowl with borosilicate (glass) sight gauge. Includes NBR Bowl Seal
651 M651AU434133004
652 M652AU440511004
653 M653AU507439004
Metal bowl with borosilicate (glass) sight gauge. Includes FKM Bowl Seal
651 M651AU434133015
652 M652AU440511015
653 M653AU507439013
High
Pressure
Bowls
Metal bowl without sight gauge. Includes NBR Bowl Seal 653 M653AU507439002
Metal bowl without sight gauge. Includes FKM Bowl Seal 653 M653AU507439005
Metal bowl with borosilicate (glass) sight gauge. Includes NBR Bowl Seal 653 M653AU507439004
Metal bowl with borosilicate (glass) sight gauge. Includes FKM Bowl Seal. 653 M653AU507439013
High
Flow
Bowls
Metal bowl without sight gauge. Includes NBR Bowl Seal. (Coalescing Filter and
Filter/Regulator High Flow) 653 M653AU523308001
Metal bowl without sight gauge. Includes FKM Bowl Seal. (Coalescing Filter and
Filter/Regulator High Flow) 653 M653AU523308002
*  For lubricator replacement metal bowls, please also order bowl plug p/n M699AQ440512001. This is not required if the Electronic Liquid Level Indicator is used.
01
81
5G

M699AQ501862002
Pulse Drain -  with NBR seals. The diaphragm in this drain pulses when there is a
pressure differential such as a valve cycling or cylinder stroking downstream. This
action flexes the diaphragm and allows the filter to discharge the entrapped water.
This drain features an incorporated barbed fitting which fits 3/16 ID tubing for easy
discharge of liquid and contaminant.
651
652
653
M699AQ440512015
Bowl &
Drain
Assembly
Bowl and Drain Assembly - Includes Polycarbonate Bowl/Guard and Semi-Automatic
Drain Assembly (NBR Seals).
651 M651AU514009001
652 M652AU513311001
653 M653AU514103001
Bowl Seal
Kits
U-Cup Seal Kit (NBR Seals). Kit contains 10 U-Cup seals. This seal is used for all bowls.
651 M651AH507403001
652 M652AH507085001
653 M653AH514106001
U-Cup Seal Kit (FKM Seals). Kit contains 10 U-Cup seals. This seal is used for all bowls.
651 M651AH507403002
652 M652AH507085002
652 M653AH514106002
Side
Cover Kits Blank Side cover Kit with no product identification.
651 M651AY524218001
652 M652AY524218002
653 M653AY524218003
01
81
5G
B

gh
ts
 re
se
rv
ed
.
Repair Kits and Service Parts - Spare Parts Kits
48 Visit our website at www.emerson.com/aventics
SERIES
651/652/653
Description Series Kit Number Color
Filter
 Elements
5 Micron Particulate Filter Element
651 M651AE434063001
White652 M652AE433582001
653 M653AE439490001
25 Micron Particulate Filter Element
651 M651AE434063002
Yellow652 M652AE433582002
653 M653AE439490002
0.3 Micron Coalescing Filter Element
651 M651AE525276001
Green
652 EKF22D
653 EKF32D
0.3 Micron Coalescing Filter Element (High Flow) 653 M653AE516209001
0.01 Micron Coalescing Filter Element
651 M651AE525276003
Red
652 EKF22E
653 EKF32E
0.01 Micron Coalescing Filter Element (High Flow) 653 M653AE516209003
0.3 Micron Coalescing Filter Element - with 3 Micron pre-filter
651 M651AE525276002
Green
652 EKF22DD
653 EKF32DD
0.3 Micron Coalescing Filter Element - with 3 Micron pre-filter
(High Flow) 653 M653AE516209002
0.01 Micron Coalescing Filter Element - with 3 Micron pre-filter
651 M651AE525276004
Red
652 EKF22ED
653 EKF32ED
0.01 Micron Coalescing Filter Element - with 3 Micron pre-filter
(High Flow) 653 M653AE516209004
Adsorber (Activated Carbon) Filter
651 EKF12F
White/Clear
652 EKF22F
653 EKF32F
Adsorber (Activated Carbon) Filter (High Flow) 653 M653AE516209005
01
81
5G
B

e.
 A
ll
ri
gh
ts
 re
se
rv
ed
.
Repair Kits and Service Parts - Spare Parts Kits
Description Series Kit Number
Body-to-Body Assembly Clamps (Includes NBR O-Ring). Clamp material is
aluminum.
651 P651AT504958001
652 P652AT502466001
653 P653AT507291001
Body-to-Body Assembly Clamps (Include FKM O-Ring). Clamp material is
aluminum.
651 P651AT504958003
652 P652AT502466003
653 P653AT507291003
Body-to-Body Assembly Clamps (Includes NBR O-Ring) and Wall/Panel Bracket Kit
includes one bracket and two screws for attaching bracket to body clamp. Clamp
material is aluminum.
651 P651AT535310001
652 P652AT535311001
653 P653AT535312001
Body-to-Body Assembly Clamps (Includes FKM O-Ring) and Wall/Panel Bracket Kit
includes one bracket and two screws for attaching bracket to body clamp. Clamp
material is aluminum.
651 P651AT535310002
652 P652AT535311002
653 P653AT535312002
End Plate Kit: Includes two end plates and body-
to-body assembly clamps & O-Ring. End plate
material is aluminum.
NBR
O-Ring
1/4 ISO228/1-G 651 T651AT504959002
1/2 ISO228/1-G 652 T652AT502468002
1 ISO228/1-G 653 T653AT507292002
1-1/4 ISO228/1-G 653 T653AT507292020
FKM
O-Ring
1/4 ISO228/1-G 651 T651AT504959008
1/2 ISO228/1-G 652 T652AT502468008
1 ISO228/1-G 653 T653AT507292008
1-1/4 ISO228/1-G 653 T653AT507292026
Panel Adapter P1 + P2 to mount 651 or 652 product
on both side of the panel. Certified NEMA 1,4; IP66.
FKM
O-Ring
not threaded
651 T651AT522204001
652 T652AT519954001
P2 Panel Adapter to connect P1 inlet to 651 or 652
product. Certified NEMA 1,4; IP66.
FKM
O-Ring
1/4 ISO228/1-G 651 T651AT522204003
1/2 ISO228/1-G 652 T652AT519954003
P1 Panel Adapter to connect P2 outlet to 651 or 652
product. Certified NEMA 1,4; IP66.
FKM
O-Ring
1/4 ISO228/1-G 651 T651AT522204005
1/2 ISO228/1-G 652 T652AT519954005
Kit Contains 10 O-Ring seals for body to body kit.
NBR O-Ring
651 M651AH536213001
652 M652AH536214001
653 M653AH536215001
FKM O-Ring
651 M651AH536213002
652 M652AH536214002
653 M653AH536215002
50 Visit our website at www.emerson.com/aventics
SERIES
651/652/653
01

rv
ed
.
Repair Kits and Service Parts - Spare Parts Kits
Description Series Kit Number
Wall/Panel Bracket Kit includes one bracket and two screws for attaching bracket
to body clamp. Two brackets are required for mounting three or more products.
One bracket is suitable for mounting two products. Material is aluminum.
651
652
653
P699AT502467001
Side Mounting Brackets (Includes two brackets): Designed for mounting single
products to wall or panel, but is capable of handling up to 3 stations. Material is
stainless steel. Recommended only for static applications (without vibration).
651 P651AT503860001
652 P652AT503860002
653 P653AT503860003
Panel Nut: Used for Regulators and Filter-Regulators where adjustment knob is
fed through a panel and the panel nut is then used to secure the product to the
panel. Material is polyamide.
651 P651AT513928001
652 P652AT513177001
Panel Nut & Bracket: The panel nut and bracket are used to mount a Regulator or
Filter/Regulator to a wall or panel. Materials are stainless steel and polyamide.
651 P651AT503861001
652 P652AT503861002
651 Adapter Kit for L1 Valve Series 651 M651AY528751001
652 Adapter Kit for L2 Valve Series 652 M652AY528750001
51Visit our website at www.emerson.com/aventics
SERIES
651/652/653
Description Series Kit Number

Lubricator Level Switch assembly kit. Includes level switch, stainless steel retainer ring,
O-Ring and bushing.
651
652
653
M699AG506837001
Lubricator Bowl Plug assembly: Includes Lubricator bowl plug, stainless steel retainer
ring and NBR O-Ring.
651
652
653
M699AQ440512001
Filter Kits
Particulate Filter Repair Kit - Includes the filter retainer, head baffle, lower end cap and
bowl baffle.
651 M651AY570170001
652 M652AY506833001
653 M653AY514105001
Differential Pressure Pop-Up Indicator (NBR Seals). This is used for the Coalescing
Filters to provide visual indication when the filter element needs to be replaced.
651
652

 re
se
rv
ed
.
Repair Kits and Service Parts - Spare Parts Kits
54 Visit our website at www.emerson.com/aventics
SERIES
651/652/653
Description Series Kit Number
Regulator
& Filter
Regulator
Kits
Adjusting Screw Repair Kit - Includes adjusting screw, nut, washer and screw.
651 M651AY514012001
652 M652AY506952001
653 M653AY514104001
Key Lockable Adjusting Screw Repair Kit - Includes adjusting screw, adjusting nut, flat
washer and screw.
651 M651AY514012002
652 M652AY506952002
653 M653AY514104002
Tamper Resistant Repair Kit - Includes adjusting screw, adjusting nut, flat washers
and screws.
651 M651AY514012003
652 M652AY506952003
653 M653AY514104003
Replacement Knob for Regulator or Filter/Regulators.
651 M651AY519042001
652 M652AY519042003
653 M653AY519042005
Replacement Knob for the tamper resistant or key lockable Regulator or
Filter/Regulators
651 M651AY519042002
652 M652AY519042004
653 M653AY519042006
Poppet Repair Kit (NBR Seals): Includes poppet, stem & seals.
651 M651AY507175001
652 M652AY506863001
653 M653AY507270001
Poppet Repair Kit (FKM Seals): Includes poppet, stem & seals.
651 M651AY507175002
652 M652AY506863002
653 M653AY507270002
Diaphragm Assembly Repair Kit (Pilot Operated Regulator NBR Seals). 652 M652AH435268001
Diaphragm Assembly Repair Kit (Pilot Operated Regulator FKM Seals). 652 M652AH435268002
Diaphragm Assembly Repair Kit (Relieving Regulator NBR Seals)
651 M651AH504954001
652 M652AH434213001
653 M653AH502120001
Diaphragm Assembly Repair Kit (Relieving Regulator FKM Seals)
651 M651AH504954002
652 M652AH434213002
653 M653AH502120002
Diaphragm Assembly Repair Kit (Non-relieving Regulator NBR Seals)
651 M651AH504954003
652 M652AH434213003
653 M653AH502120003
Diaphragm Assembly Repair Kit (Non-relieving Regulator - FKM Seals)
651 M651AH504954004
652 M652AH434213004
653 M653AH502120004
Main Spring (3 bar)
651 M651AY514010001
652 M652AY513313001
653 M653AY516711001
Main Spring (4 bar)
651 M651AY504691001
652 M652AY438708001
653 M653AY516710001
Main Spring (8 bar)
651 M651AY504692001
652 M652AY438709001
653 M653AY516709001
Main Spring (10 bar)
651 M651AY514011001
652 M652AY513314001
653 M653AY516708001
01
81
5G
B